2018_3_1. Thinking about the environment and climate change, please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: - Canada needs to do more than it is currently doing to address climate change

REGION ONTARIO HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

_-- = D R = S 0o =
<S60K <$100K

R S
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1494 201 112 90 577 402 113 282 137 145 46 68 144 38 437 247 454 195 420 1074
Agree (Net) 75% 75% 53% 69% 75% 84% 79% 81% 84% 78% 72% 73% 68% 76% 75% 74% 74% 76% 76% 74%
B B B ABCD BC L * * *
613 76 38 27 257 177 38 143 75 68 22 29 47 15 174 88 208 80 194 419
Strongly agree 31% 28% 18% 21% 34% 37% 26% 41% 46% 37% 36% 32% 22% 29% 30% 26% 34% 31% 35% 29%
B BC ABCF L L* * * (0] S
881 125 73 62 320 226 75 139 62 76 23 38 96 23 263 160 246 115 226 655
Somewhat agree 44% 46% 35% 48% 42% 47% 53% 40% 38% 41% 37% 42% 45% 47% 45% 47% 40% 45% 41% 45%
B B B BD * * * P
507 67 101 41 189 79 30 67 26 41 17 25 69 12 148 89 163 61 130 377
Disagree (Net) 25% 25% 47% 31% 25% 16% 21% 19% 16% 22% 28% 27% 32% 24% 25% 26% 26% 24% 24% 26%
E ACDEF EF E * * G *
362 46 66 31 135 60 23 46 18 29 12 19 45 12 102 69 122 39 94 268
Somewhat disagree 18% 17% 31% 24% 18% 13% 16% 13% 11% 15% 19% 21% 21% 24% 17% 20% 20% 15% 17% 18%
ADEF E E * * G *
144 21 34 9 55 18 6 20 8 13 5 5 23 - 46 20 41 23 36 108
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 16% 7% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 9% 6% 11% - 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7%
E ACDEF E M* * M *
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/I/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2018_3_2. Thinking about the environment and climate change, please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: - People who talk about climate change are overreacting

REGION ONTARIO HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

_-- = D R = S 0o =
<S60K <$100K

R S
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
688 113 98 46 259 134 39 131 69 62 20 20 66 23 176 109 277 65 245 443
Agree (Net) 34% 42% 46% 35% 34% 28% 27% 37% 42% 33% 32% 21% 31% 46% 30% 32% 45% 25% 45% 31%
DEF CDEF K * * K* NOQ S
224 31 26 17 100 42 8 64 38 26 9 4 19 4 57 31 98 25 95 130
Strongly agree 11% 12% 12% 13% 13% 9% 6% 18% 23% 14% 14% 5% 9% 8% 10% 9% 16% 10% 17% 9%
F F EF KL G * * * NOQ S
464 81 71 29 159 92 31 66 31 36 11 15 47 19 118 78 178 40 150 313
Somewhat agree 23% 30% 34% 22% 21% 19% 22% 19% 19% 19% 17% 17% 22% 38% 20% 23% 29% 15% 27% 22%
DE CDEF * * GJKL* Q NQ S
1313 156 115 85 507 347 103 218 94 124 43 73 146 27 410 228 340 191 305 1008
Disagree (Net) 66% 58% 54% 65% 66% 72% 73% 63% 58% 67% 68% 79% 69% 54% 70% 68% 55% 75% 55% 69%
B AB AB AB * GM* * P P P R
678 81 61 48 257 184 47 114 52 62 22 38 68 14 206 115 187 99 174 504
Somewhat disagree 34% 30% 29% 37% 33% 38% 33% 33% 32% 34% 36% 41% 32% 29% 35% 34% 30% 39%% 32% 35%
B * * * P
635 75 54 36 250 163 56 104 42 62 21 35 78 13 204 113 154 92 131 504
Strongly disagree 32% 28% 25% 28% 33% 34% 40% 30% 26% 33% 33% 38% 37% 25% 35% 34% 25% 36% 24% 35%
B ABC * * * P P P R
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/I/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




2018_3_3. Thinking about the environment and climate change, please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: - Since Canada is a relatively small contributor to the world's pollution, there's not much we can do here to make a difference

REGION ONTARIO HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

_-- = R R = S i o
<S60K <$100K

R S
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
838 121 109 55 316 187 49 149 76 73 24 32 83 27 209 143 330 88 297 542
Agree (Net) 42% 45% 52% 42% 41% 39% 35% 43% 47% 40% 38% 35% 39% 54% 36% 43% 54% 34% 54% 37%
F DEF * * * NOQ S
254 44 31 16 99 49 14 64 36 28 7 4 19 5 54 40 126 23 108 145
Strongly agree 13% 16% 15% 13% 13% 10% 10% 18% 22% 15% 11% 4% 9% 11% 9% 12% 21% 9% 20% 10%
E KL * * * NOQ S
585 77 78 39 217 139 36 86 40 45 17 29 64 22 155 103 204 65 189 396
Somewhat agree 29% 29% 37% 30% 28% 29% 25% 25% 25% 24% 27% 31% 30% 44% 26% 31% 33% 25% 34% 27%
DF * * G* NQ S
1163 147 103 75 450 294 93 199 87 112 39 60 129 23 377 193 287 168 253 909
Disagree (Net) 58% 55% 48% 58% 59% 61% 65% 57% 53% 60% 62% 65% 61% 46% 64% 57% 46% 66% 46% 63%
B B AB * * * P P P R
706 83 71 49 261 188 53 107 48 59 27 33 80 14 215 117 190 101 156 549
Somewhat disagree 35% 31% 33% 38% 34% 39% 37% 31% 30% 32% 43% 36% 38% 27% 37% 35% 31% 40% 28% 38%
457 65 32 26 189 106 40 92 39 53 12 27 50 9 162 76 97 67 97 360
Strongly disagree 23% 24% 15% 20% 25% 22% 28% 26% 24% 29% 19% 29% 23% 19% 28% 23% 16% 26% 18% 25%
B B B * * * P P P R
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/I/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




2018_3_4. Thinking about the environment and climate change, please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: - Canada has an obligation to lead on climate change globally

REGION ONTARIO HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

_-- = D R = S 0o =
<S60K <$100K

R S

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1508 203 120 87 578 411 109 279 134 145 45 74 139 41 429 246 482 196 436 1072

Agree (Net) 75% 75% 57% 67% 75% 85% 76% 80% 82% 78% 71% 80% 65% 83% 73% 73% 78% 77% 79% 74%

B BC ABCDF B L * * L* S
595 83 39 23 234 183 33 124 63 61 16 34 46 14 162 97 200 81 186 409
Strongly agree 30% 31% 18% 18% 31% 38% 24% 36% 39% 33% 25% 37% 21% 27% 28% 29% 32% 31% 34% 28%
BC BC BCDF L * L* * S
913 120 82 64 344 228 75 154 71 83 29 40 93 28 267 149 281 115 250 663
Somewhat agree 46% 45% 38% 49% 45% 47% 53% 44% 44% 45% 46% 43% 44% 55% 46% 44% 46% 45% 45% 46%
B * * *
493 66 92 43 188 70 34 70 29 41 18 18 74 9 156 91 135 60 114 379
Disagree (Net) 25% 25% 43% 33% 25% 15% 24% 20% 18% 22% 29% 20% 35% 17% 27% 27% 22% 23% 21% 26%
E ADEF DE E E * * GM * R
346 44 60 28 133 55 26 44 21 24 12 11 57 8 106 65 103 37 84 263
Somewhat disagree 17% 16% 28% 22% 17% 11% 18% 13% 13% 13% 19% 12% 27% 16% 18% 19% 17% 15% 15% 18%
ADEF E E E * * GK *
147 22 32 14 55 15 8 25 8 17 6 7 16 1 50 26 32 23 30 116
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 15% 11% 7% 3% 6% 7% 5% 9% 10% 7% 8% 2% 9% 8% 5% 9% 5% 8%
E ADEF E E * * * P
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/I/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2018_3_5. Thinking about the environment and climate change, please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: - In order to combat climate change, the solutions will cause economic hardship in Canada

REGION ONTARIO HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

_-- = D R = S 0o =
<S60K <$100K

R S
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1212 175 148 78 460 265 86 209 105 104 36 56 126 33 326 210 417 148 364 849
Agree (Net) 61% 65% 70% 60% 60% 55% 60% 60% 65% 56% 58% 60% 59% 67% 56% 62% 68% 58% 66% 58%
E DE * * * NQ S
325 47 48 19 129 66 15 70 38 32 13 7 30 10 70 50 145 44 124 200
Strongly agree 16% 18% 23% 15% 17% 14% 10% 20% 24% 17% 20% 7% 14% 19% 12% 15% 24% 17% 23% 14%
EF F K K* * * NO S
888 128 100 59 331 198 71 139 67 72 24 49 96 24 257 160 272 104 239 648
Somewhat agree 44% 48% 47% 45% 43% 41% 50% 40% 41% 39% 38% 53% 45% 47% 44% 47% 44% 40% 44% 45%
* * *
789 93 64 52 306 217 56 140 58 82 27 36 86 17 259 127 199 108 186 602
Disagree (Net) 39% 35% 30% 40% 40% 45% 40% 40% 35% 44% 42% 40% 41% 33% 44% 38% 32% 42% 34% 42%
B AB * * * P P R
625 70 54 45 236 174 47 105 40 64 21 27 69 14 195 97 165 89 136 489
Somewhat disagree 31% 26% 25% 35% 31% 36% 33% 30% 25% 35% 33% 30% 33% 28% 33% 29% 27% 35% 25% 34%
AB H * * * P P R
163 24 10 7 70 43 9 35 17 18 6 9 17 2 64 29 34 19 50 113
Strongly disagree 8% 9% 5% 6% 9% 9% 7% 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 8% 5% 11% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8%
* * * P
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/I/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




2018_3_6. Thinking about the environment and climate change, please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: - No matter how hard we try, we won't be able to significantly reduce carbon emissions over the next decade

REGION ONTARIO HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

_-- = R R = S i o
<S60K <$100K

R s
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1151 156 143 73 428 281 69 203 102 101 35 53 109 28 327 193 386 131 336 815
Agree (Net) 58% 58% 68% 56% 56% 58% 48% 58% 63% 54% 56% 57% 51% 57% 56% 57% 63% 51% 61% 56%
CDEF F * * * NQ
307 41 44 23 119 68 12 67 42 25 12 8 25 7 84 63 110 26 98 209
Strongly agree 15% 15% 21% 18% 16% 14% 8% 19% 26% 13% 19% 9% 12% 14% 14% 19% 18% 10% 18% 14%
F F F IL Gl * * * Q Q
843 115 100 50 309 213 57 136 60 76 23 44 84 22 243 130 276 105 238 605
Somewhat agree 42% 43% 47% 39% 40% 44% 40% 39% 37% 41% 37% 48% 39% 43% 42% 39% 45% 41% 43% 42%
* * *
850 112 69 57 338 200 73 146 61 85 28 39 104 22 259 144 230 125 214 636
Disagree (Net) 42% 42% 32% 44% 44% 42% 52% 42% 37% 46% 44% 43% 49% 43% 44% 43% 37% 49% 39% 44%
B B B BE * * * P P
601 74 47 45 227 149 59 93 37 55 19 23 75 16 179 110 168 81 147 454
Somewhat disagree 30% 27% 22% 34% 30% 31% 41% 27% 23% 30% 31% 25% 36% 33% 31% 33% 27% 32% 27% 31%
B B ABDE * * *
249 38 22 12 111 51 15 53 24 30 8 16 28 5 80 34 63 44 67 183
strongly disagree 12% 14% 10% 9% 15% 11% 10% 15% 14% 16% 13% 18% 13% 10% 14% 10% 10% 17% 12% 13%
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/I/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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REGION

ONTARIO

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

_-- = D R = S 0o =
<S60K <$100K

R S
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1494 201 112 90 577 402 113 282 137 145 46 68 144 38 437 247 454 195 420 1074
Canada needs to do more than it is currently doing to
address climate change 75% 75% 53% 69% 75% 84% 79% 81% 84% 78% 72% 73% 68% 76% 75% 74% 74% 76% 76% 74%
B B B ABCD BC L * * *
688 113 98 46 259 134 39 131 69 62 20 20 66 23 176 109 277 65 245 443
People who talk about climate change are overreacting 34% 42% 46% 35% 34% 28% 27% 37% 42% 33% 32% 21% 31% 46% 30% 32% 45% 25% 45% 31%
DEF CDEF K * * K* NOQ S
838 121 109 55 316 187 49 149 76 73 24 32 83 27 209 143 330 88 297 542
Since Canada is a relatively small contributor to the world's
pollution, there's not much we can do here to make a
difference 42% 45% 52% 42% 41% 39% 35% 43% 47% 40% 38% 35% 39% 54% 36% 43% 54% 34% 54% 37%
F DEF * * * NOQ S
1508 203 120 87 578 411 109 279 134 145 45 74 139 41 429 246 482 196 436 1072
Canada has an obligation to lead on climate change globally | 750 75% 57% 67% 75% 85% 76% 80% 82% 78% 71% 80% 65% 83% 73% 73% 78% 77% 79% 74%
B BC ABCDF B L * * L* S
1212 175 148 78 460 265 86 209 105 104 36 56 126 33 326 210 417 148 364 849
In order to combat climate change, the solutions will cause
economic hardship in Canada 61% 65% 70% 60% 60% 55% 60% 60% 65% 56% 58% 60% 59% 67% 56% 62% 68% 58% 66% 58%
E DE * * * NQ S
1151 156 143 73 428 281 69 203 102 101 35 53 109 28 327 193 386 131 336 815
No matter how hard we try, we won't be able to significantly
reduce carbon emissions over the next decade 58% 58% 68% 56% 56% 58% 48% 58% 63% 54% 56% 57% 51% 57% 56% 57% 63% 51% 61% 56%
CDEF F * * * NQ

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/I/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/I/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2018_3. Thinking about the environment and climate change, please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements: - Disagree Summary

REGION ONTARIO HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

_-- = D R = S 0o =
<S60K <$100K

R S
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
507 67 101 41 189 79 30 67 26 41 17 25 69 12 148 89 163 61 130 377
Canada needs to do more than it is currently doing to
address climate change 25% 25% 47% 31% 25% 16% 21% 19% 16% 22% 28% 27% 32% 24% 25% 26% 26% 24% 24% 26%
E ACDEF EF E * * G *
1313 156 115 85 507 347 103 218 94 124 43 73 146 27 410 228 340 191 305 1008
People who talk about climate change are overreacting 66% 58% 54% 65% 66% 72% 73% 63% 58% 67% 68% 79% 69% 54% 70% 68% 55% 75% 55% 69%
B AB AB AB * GM* * P P P R
1163 147 103 75 450 294 93 199 87 112 39 60 129 23 377 193 287 168 253 909
Since Canada is a relatively small contributor to the world's
pollution, there's not much we can do here to make a
difference 58% 55% 48% 58% 59% 61% 65% 57% 53% 60% 62% 65% 61% 46% 64% 57% 46% 66% 46% 63%
B B AB * * * P P P R
493 66 92 43 188 70 34 70 29 41 18 18 74 9 156 91 135 60 114 379
Canada has an obligation to lead on climate change globally | 550, 25% 43% 33% 25% 15% 24% 20% 18% 22% 29% 20% 35% 17% 27% 27% 22% 23% 21% 26%
E ADEF DE E E * * GM * R
789 93 64 52 306 217 56 140 58 82 27 36 86 17 259 127 199 108 186 602
In order to combat climate change, the solutions will cause
economic hardship in Canada 39% 35% 30% 40% 40% 45% 40% 40% 35% 44% 42% 40% 41% 33% 44% 38% 32% 42% 34% 42%
B AB * * * P P R
850 112 69 57 338 200 73 146 61 85 28 39 104 22 259 144 230 125 214 636
No matter how hard we try, we won't be able to significantly
reduce carbon emissions over the next decade 42% 42% 32% 44% 44% 42% 52% 42% 37% 46% 44% 43% 49% 43% 44% 43% 37% 49% 39% 44%
B B B BE * * * P P

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/I/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/I/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2018_4. How much would a litre of gas need to cost in order for you to switch to a more fuel efficient car, or find alternate modes of transportation?

REGION ONTARIO HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

_-- = D R = S 0o =
<S60K <$100K

R S
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
356 28 44 18 125 114 27 56 30 26 8 19 38 4 124 70 81 33 92 264
$1.00 - $1.25 18% 10% 21% 14% 16% 24% 19% 16% 18% 14% 13% 20% 18% 9% 21% 21% 13% 13% 17% 18%
A A ACD A * * * PQ PQ
284 26 29 23 144 41 20 55 21 34 11 29 44 5 82 38 87 47 59 225
$1.26 - $1.50 14% 10% 14% 18% 19% 9% 14% 16% 13% 18% 17% 32% 21% 10% 14% 11% 14% 19% 11% 16%
AE AE E * GM* * (6] R
83 12 8 4 26 23 9 15 7 8 3 1 6 1 18 17 22 14 17 66
$1.51-$1.75 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5%
* * *
25 4 3 1 11 5 1 5 - 5 * - 5 1 9 3 7 5 8 17
$1.76 - $1.99 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3% * - 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
H * * *
599 82 57 35 206 176 43 99 46 52 14 16 64 14 180 89 187 86 154 445
$2.00-$2.25 30% 30% 27% 27% 27% 37% 30% 28% 28% 28% 23% 17% 30% 27% 31% 26% 30% 34% 28% 31%
52 8 3 5 17 13 6 4 1 3 3 3 4 2 7 8 17 15 13 39
$2.26 - $2.50 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3%
G* * * NOP
4 - 2 - - 1 - - - - - - 2 2 2 1 1 4
$2.51-$2.75 * - 1% - * - * - - - - - - 3% * 1% * * * *
1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
$2.76 - $2.99 * * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - * -
* * *
257 47 25 17 94 54 19 38 21 17 14 6 27 9 73 40 106 24 112 146
$3.00-$3.25 13% 18% 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 9% 22% 7% 13% 18% 12% 12% 17% 9% 20% 10%
E GK* * * NQ S
65 8 5 6 33 10 3 24 9 15 1 - 6 2 13 11 29 4 32 32
$4.00 - $4.25 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 7% 6% 8% 1% - 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2%
* * * S
274 53 36 20 108 45 12 52 26 25 8 18 19 11 79 58 80 25 62 212
$4.76 - $5.00 14% 20% 17% 16% 14% 9% 9% 15% 16% 14% 13% 20% 9% 21% 13% 17% 13% 10% 11% 15%
EF EF E E * * L* Q
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
M 2.4 2.7 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.1 2.2 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.8 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.2 2.4 2.3
ean
DEF E EF E L * * L* Q Q
std. D 1.26 1.33 1.35 1.31 1.28 1.13 1.12 1.32 1.36 1.3 1.21 1.43 1.12 1.34 1.27 1.37 1.22 1.1 1.21 1.28
. Dev.
std. 0.03 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.05 0.05 0.09 0.07 0.11 0.1 0.15 0.15 0.08 0.19 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.03
. Err.
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1.5 2 2.3 2 2 2 2 2 2
Median
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/I/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S



Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2018_5. Do you think that low oil and gas prices are...

REGION ONTARIO HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

_-- = R e = S i o
<$60K <$100K

R S

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1369 187 82 80 585 329 106 267 129 138 54 63 163 38 394 245 437 152 393 976

A good thing for Canada 68% 70% 39% 61% 76% 68% 75% 77% 79% 74% 86% 68% 77% 75% 67% 73% 71% 59% 71% 67%

B B BCE B BC K* * * Q Q Q
632 82 130 50 182 152 36 82 33 48 9 29 49 13 191 92 180 104 157 475
A bad thing for Canada 32% 30% 61% 39% 24% 32% 25% 23% 21% 26% 14% 32% 23% 25% 33% 27% 29% 41% 29% 33%
ACDEF DF D * J* * NOP

2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/I/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/I/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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